Fees and expenses

These fees are for one semester of full-time study on the Oxford campus, 1984-85. See the section on Hamilton and Middletown for fees for those campuses. Please note: all fees and charges are subject to change.

Ur by the conjugated advises	dergraduate students	Graduate students
Instructional fee	\$955.00	\$1,030.00
General fee* Health and accident insurance*	237.50	237.50
(paid once a year)	62.00	62.00
Total required fees**	\$1,254.50	\$1,329.50
Room rent and service	\$ 497.50	
Board	615.00	Adaussion .
Total for those in residence		
halls**	\$ 2,367.00	

^{*} All students must have health and accident insurance. You must buy this coverage if you are not covered by your parents' policy or by another policy.
Non-Ohio residents add \$1,075 to these totals for out-

of-state tuition.

Part-time study

Part-time fees apply to students carrying fewer than 12 semester hours per term

Med. Doly. In taking Classes at Laguer neve VVs. Classic inches	Undergraduate students	Graduate students
Instruction fee, per credit hour .	\$ 79.50	\$ 85.75
General fee, per credit hour	. 19.75	19.75
Total per credit hour	. \$ 99.25	\$105.50

on-Ohio residents add \$89.50 per credit hour to these totals for out-of-state tuition.